OPERATION
medium voltage
SOLID STATE STARTER
Supercedes 160.00-O5 (706) Form 160.00-o5 (1108)
Medium voltage 4160v & 2300v, 60hz & 3300v, 50hz
SOLID STATE STARTERS for YK and YT CHILLER APPLICATIONS
LD11477
CURRENT-GUARD     StArter®

johnson controls6
FORM 160.00-O5 (1108)
Unit model number nomenclature
MVSSS __ __ __ __ __ __ __ __ __ - __ __{ { {
Maximum Starting Current
0853=853 Amps
1708=1708 AMPS
R=Retrofit
T = YT Oil Pump Supply
K = YK Oil Pump  Supply
x = No oil pump supply
Voltage Code
80 = 2300v/60hz
92 = 3300v/50hz
84 = 4160v/60hz
Maximum job
fla current
042 = 42 amps
050 = 50 amps
065 = 65 amps
095 = 95 amps
105 = 105 Amps
140 = 140 amps
190 = 190 amps
280 = 280 amps
310 = 310 AMPS
360 = 360 AMPS
550 = 550 AMPS
Starter Overview
0  8  5  3  R  T  0  4  2   8  0
36" CABINET
UNIT MODEL REFERENCE CHART
MODEL # MAX.
FLA
MAX.
LRA
45%
LRA
CT
1, 2, 3
FU
1, 2, 3
power STAck assembly P/N
2300 VAC 3300 VAC 4160 VAC
MVSSS0853R_042-V 42 1896 853 50:5 3R 031-02578-000 031-02578-000 031-02580-000
MVSSS0853R_050-V 50 1896 853 150:5 4R 031-02578-000 031-02578-000 031-02580-000
MVSSS0853R_065-V 65 1896 853 150:5 6R 031-02578-000 031-02578-000 031-02580-000
MVSSS0853R_095-V 95 1896 853 150:5 9R 031-02578-000 031-02578-000 031-02580-000
MVSSS0853R_105-V 105 1896 853 150:5 9R 031-02578-000 031-02578-000 031-02580-000
MVSSS0853R_140-V 140 1896 853 250:5 12R 031-02578-000 031-02578-000 031-02580-000
MVSSS0853R_190-V 190 1896 853 250:5 12R 031-02578-000 031-02578-000 031-02580-000
MVSSS0853R_280-V 280 1896 853 400:5 18R 031-02581-000 031-02581-000 031-02583-000
MVSSS0853R_310-V 310 1896 853 400:5 24R 031-02581-000 031-02581-000 031-02583-000
MVSSS0853R_360-V 360 1896 853 800:5 24R 031-02581-000 031-02581-000 031-02583-000
MVsss1708r_360-V 360 3796 1708 800:5 24R 031-02581-000 031-02581-000 031-02583-000
72" CABINET
UNIT MODEL REFERENCE CHART
MODEL # MAX.
FLA
MAX.
LRA
45%
LRA
CT
1, 2, 3
FU
1, 2, 3
power STAck assembly P/N
2300 VAC 3300 VAC 4160 VAC
mvsss1708r_550-V 550 3796 1708 2640:1 36r 031-02581-000 031-02581-000 031-02583-000
FORM 160.00-O5 (1108)
7johnson controls
Medium Voltage solid state starter OVERVIEW